
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
05/15/20

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,429,886
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,501,381

3rd Payment 1,576,450
1 04/11/20 Sat $17,109,068 $10,129,176 $20,000,000 $16,100,000 1.242 2.9% 2.9% 4th Payment 1,655,272
2 04/15/20 Wed $15,139,292 $16,523,431 $22,000,000 $17,700,000 1.242 2.6% 5.4% 5th Payment 1,738,036
3 04/18/20 Sat $17,479,330 $23,482,572 $24,000,000 $19,700,000 1.220 2.9% 8.2% 6th Payment 1,824,938
4 04/22/20 Wed $15,771,892 $30,026,016 $29,000,000 $23,800,000 1.220 2.7% 10.6% 7th Payment 1,916,184
5 04/25/20 Sat $17,953,036 $37,412,941 $37,000,000 $30,400,000 1.218 3.0% 13.3% 8th Payment 2,011,994
6 04/29/20 Wed $16,707,322 $44,333,113 $43,000,000 $35,300,000 1.218 2.8% 15.8% 9th Payment 2,112,593
7 05/02/20 Sat $19,893,974 $52,745,851 $51,000,000 $41,700,000 1.222 3.3% 18.6% 10th Payment 2,218,223
8 05/06/20 Wed $17,973,304 $60,214,842 $59,000,000 $48,300,000 1.222 3.0% 21.0% 11th Payment 2,329,134
9 05/09/20 Sat $20,749,764 $70,020,589 $68,000,000 $54,700,000 1.243 3.5% 23.8% 12th Payment 2,445,591

10 05/13/20 Wed $19,005,404 $78,054,205 $77,000,000 $61,900,000 1.243 3.2% 26.2% 13th Payment 2,567,870

11 05/16/20 Sat $21,681,428 $86,868,139 $86,000,000 $69,500,000 1.238 3.6% 28.9% 14th Payment 2,696,264
12 05/20/20 Wed $19,765,620 $95,189,491 $95,000,000 $76,700,000 1.238 3.3% 31.3% 15th Payment 2,831,077
13 05/23/20 Sat $21,681,428 $104,317,400 $0 1.238 3.6% 33.8% 16th Payment 2,972,631
14 05/27/20 Wed $19,765,620 $112,638,752 $0 1.238 3.3% 36.0% 17th Payment 3,121,263
15 05/30/20 Sat $21,681,428 $120,692,997 $0 1.238 3.6% 38.3% 18th Payment 3,277,326
16 06/03/20 Wed $19,765,620 $128,035,556 $0 1.238 3.3% 40.4% 19th Payment 3,441,192
17 06/06/20 Sat $21,681,428 $136,089,801 $0 1.238 3.6% 42.5% 20th Payment 3,613,252
18 06/10/20 Wed $19,765,620 $143,432,359 $0 1.238 3.3% 44.5% 21st Payment 3,793,914
19 06/13/20 Sat $21,681,428 $151,486,604 $0 1.238 3.6% 46.5% 22nd Payment 3,983,610
20 06/17/20 Wed $19,765,620 $158,829,162 $0 1.238 3.3% 48.3% 23rd Payment 4,182,790
21 06/20/20 Sat $21,681,428 $166,883,408 $0 1.238 3.6% 50.1% 24th Payment 4,391,930
22 06/24/20 Wed $19,765,620 $174,225,966 $0 1.238 3.3% 51.8% 25th Payment 4,611,526
23 06/27/20 Sat $21,681,428 $182,280,211 $0 1.238 3.6% 53.6% 26th Payment 4,842,103
24 07/01/20 Wed $19,765,620 $189,622,769 $0 1.238 3.3% 55.1% 27th Payment 5,084,208
25 07/04/20 Sat $21,681,428 $197,677,015 $0 1.238 3.6% 56.7% 28th Payment 5,338,418
26 07/08/20 Wed $19,765,620 $205,019,573 $0 1.238 3.3% 58.2% 29th Payment 5,605,339
27 07/11/20 Sat $21,681,428 $213,073,818 $1,815,000,000 $1,466,100,000 1.238 3.6% 59.7% 30th Payment 5,885,606
28 07/15/20 Wed $19,765,620 $220,416,376 $1,870,000,000 $1,510,500,000 1.238 3.3% 61.0% Total 95,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $16,200,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST.XLS (CFS) 5/15/2020


